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Subject:  Fw: Reply for your mail dated 04/03/2017  

From:  Simi Antony (simi_27@yahoo.com)  

To:  shaileshfernandes@yahoo.com; sweetashailesh@yahoo.com; neenaantony@hotmail.com;  

Date:  Monday, March 6, 2017 1:43 PM  

 

My response to you is forwarded on to the rest of the family  
 
 
Smeeta Antony simi_27@yahoo.com (952) 403-9283(R) (952) 239-9643 (C) 
 

On Monday, March 6, 2017 1:41 PM, Simi Antony <simi_27@yahoo.com> wrote: 
 

as u rightly said medication is for doctors to decide and not you. 
 
Bottom line u  do not seem to exhibit the interest needed TO WITNESS the murder that 
is going on inside of the home when I am alone and under attack every 3 min. 
 
 
Bottom line your presence in this household could make a difference to know if the 
attacks in this household come down. 
 
You seem to have no interest in knowing what brought it on after a surgery nor do u 
seem to have any interest witnessing the murder in the home. 
 
The 4 homes are your assets WITHIN A FAMILY THAT YOU ENSURED TO FLY IN 
WHEN I DID NOT ASK FOR IT IN 2011,2012, AND 2014, which amount 1/2 a million 
dollars each at the  very minimum . You seem to not want to want to sell any of those 
assets and ensure that the finest care is given  to me in the finest centers to figure out 
the murder I have lived in this home.  
 
 
It surprises me that after u have watched the videos and trauma I live every 3 min in the 
household that it does not even incent u to want to know what your personal 
observations of me under attack in the household will be.  
 
You ensured of your presence in this household in 2011, 2012 and 2014 and ensured 
that I took medication without even thinking about it. 
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You ensured that u did not think twice about the emotional and physical abuse or the 
large amount of jewelry that was stolen from this home and ensured of your silence in 
the system. 
 
That said there should be no reason to call. 
 
What is truly important are your explicit statements on the record that has been 
repeatedly asked for about the following: 

1. Your statement on the observations u witnessed in 2011, 2012 and 2014 
2. Your statement on what was stated to Heidi Schultz and my psychiatrist in 2012 
3. Your statement on the observations that  u see in these videos 
4. Your statement that u do not have the resources or the bandwidth to take care of 

the murder in this household even though as a family you have 4 spare homes 
and even though u are well aware that I am living on a $1000 support and 
everything stolen 

5. Your statement that at this time it is not convenient  to you or Shom and Shailesh 
to fly in and witness the murder in this household that I have lived for the last 
year and 4 months inspite of receiving 3 flash drives filled with videos of 
psychosis that show you what I go thru. 

 
There are 5 bullet points listed above. I would like for you to do the following even 
though u have answered these questions in passing reference thru your emails. I need 
to be that explicit so that it can be presented to anyone within the system and u 
should  feel comfortable to state your statements in writing that explicitly especially in 
light of what u wrote. 
 
Just copy down the bullet point and write an explicit statement below it. Listed below is 
an example.  
 
  

1. Your statement on the observations u witnessed in 2011, 2012 and 2014 

            Your statement 
 
     2. Your statement on what was stated to Heidi Schultz and my psychiatrist in 2012 
          Your statement 
 
    3.   Your statement on the observations that  u see in these videos 
            Your statement 
 
     4.    Your statement that u do not have the resources or the bandwidth to take care 
of the murder in this household even though as a        



family you have 4 spare homes and even though u are well aware that I am living on a 
$1000 support and everything stolen.  
 
YOU SIMPLY HAVE TO STATE THAT AT THIS JUNCTURE  I CANNOT SPARE THE 
RESOURCES OR THE TIME EVEN THOUGH THAT ARE  4 SPARE  HOMES 1/2 A 
MILLION EACH AT A MINIMUM AND I DO  NOT FEEL COMFORTABLE ASKING THE 
REST OF MY FAMILY TO HELP HER.  
 
p.s. I AM SURE THE STONE ARCH FLAT COSTING 1/2 A MILLION DOLLARS OR 
MORE IS PAID OUT. YOU SHOULD FEEL COMFORTABLE SELLING THAT AND 
SHIFTING TO PUNE  ESPECIALLY WHEN  YOUR DAUGHTER WAS MURDERED 
AND UNDER ATTACK EVERY 3 MIN INSIDE THE  HOME. IT SURPRISES ME 
THAT U DO NOT EVEN WANT TO WITNESS IT.    
        
    5.       Your statement that at this time it is not convenient  to you or Shom and 
Shailesh to fly in and witness the murder in this household that I have lived for the last 
year and 4 months inspite of receiving 3 flash drives filled with videos of psychosis that 
show you what I go thru. 
 
        YOU SIMPLY HAVE TO STATE, I CERTAINLY CANNOT FLY IN TO WITNESS IT 
NOR DO I FEEL COMFORTABLE AKING THE REST OF MY FAMILY TO WITNESS 
IT. THEY WERE PROVIDED WITH THE SAME INFORMATION. IF THEY WANT TO 
WITNESS IT THEY SHOULD FEEL FREE TO FLY IN  
  
 
Thanking You, 
  
Smeeta Antony simi_27@yahoo.com (952) 403-9283(R) (952) 239-9643 (C) 
 

 

 

On Monday, March 6, 2017 4:38 AM, antony pullan <pc_antony@hotmail.com> wrote: 
 

Hi Moal,  
  
Please go through once again my mail of 27/02/2017, wherein I made very clear about my 
present financial constraints and still then effort is in progress to organize atleast $ 3000.  
  
Your mail dated 04/03/2017 (8.30am)  
  
We are really happy to note that you are visiting a psychiatrist, but cannot understand as to why 
you do not like medication. It is for the qualified Doctors to decide whether you need medication 
and if they really feel it is a must for you to undertake appropriate medication, you should accept 



the same for your good future. When you had medication in the same hospital earlier and 
continued till certain period at home. You were very comfortable in all respects even to the 
extent of being able to work for 6 (six) months, but discontinued the medicine, under the pretest 
everything is alright and your illness reappeared which resulted in loss of the job and other 
problems followed. Moal, practically everybody in this world may have some illness, but gets 
treated by qualified Doctors. When we go to a Doctor, we will only explain the problems and he 
/ she will decide the type of medication called for. We are not qualified to dictate the type of 
treatment, medicines etc. our request to you to please undergo the type of treatment advocated 
by the qualified and experienced medical practitioner until advised otherwise. We should have 
trust in them.  
  
We fail to understand as to why you would like to bring in lawyers to take care of a research 
program for your illness, we believe it is solely the job of medical professionals.  
  
It is mentioned that we and Shai together have 4 spare homes. Please be clear, as we requested 
through the last para of our letter of 27/02/2017 that you better talk or send mail to Shai / Shom 
directly as we have No influence on them.  
  
With regards to our situation, we have a home in Stone Arch building which needs repairs / 
painting since last two years, but could not undertake due to financial reasons. Mom’s Poona 
home has a mortgage on it plus what money she invested was a long investment plan against tax 
clause which provided tax exemption on invested amount. Disposal of same will come in for 
normal tax plus heavy tax PENALTY for charges that the tax plan was orchestrated for tax evasion 
plus the very small complex is not complete. So sale prior to that will not be possible for both Tax 
and Municipal Law reasons – further under these circumstances sale proceeds will be very low 
and lost totally in tax penalty.  
  
You mentioned towards the end of the letter under reference that you need someone to observe 
you at home with camera turned on so that more evidence alongwith his presence OR someone 
else in the family can be presented. You have already done such long exercise through certain 
professionals by payment of about $ 4200 and we are confused about such study again. 
However, you have already marked copy to Shai and hope direct contact.  
  
We confirm having received the parcel regarding “Order for Judgement and Judgement and 
Decree” just now and shall revert after thorough study of the same.  
  
Love, 
Mom & Dad 
 
 

 
 


